CITY OF HANCOCK 399 Quincy Street, Hancock MI 49930 (906)482-2720

6-15-2015

NOTICE TO CITY OF HANCOCK RESIDENTS

CITY OF HANCOCK TAXES ALONG WITH A 1% ADMINISTRATION FEE ARE PAYABLE AS FOLLOWS:

Beginning **July 1st** through **August 10th** - payable without interest or penalty.

Beginning **August 11th 2015** through **February 15th 2016** - a 1% interest charge per 1st of each month will be assessed on the unpaid balance.

Beginning **February 16th 2016** through **February 29th 2016** - accumulated interest charge plus an additional 3% penalty will be assessed on the unpaid balance.

Checks Payable To: Hancock City Treasurer

Mail To: City Hall, 399 Quincy Street, Hancock, MI 49930 **or** pay in person during regular business hours - 8 a.m. to 5 p.m. (Mon. - Fri.) Drop Box located near police entrance.

Contact the Hancock City Treasurer for further information regarding the application for deferment of summer taxes under the General Property Tax Act (MCL 211.44) or other available deferment forms at 482-2720.

Beginning March 1st 2016, TAXES ARE PAYABLE TO THE HOUGHTON COUNTY TREASURER, KATHLEEN BEATTIE.

CITY OF HANCOCK

Karen Haischer, CMC City Clerk/Treasurer

Run in Gazette June 29th and June 29th

-City of Hancock is an Equal Opportunity Provider & Employer-